148.572 Objectives of Kentucky Center for African-American Heritage.

The objectives of the Kentucky Center for African-American Heritage, through the programs and activities of the center, shall be to:

- (1) Educate the public and school-age children on the cultural, historical, political, and artistic contributions that African-Americans have made to the Commonwealth;
- (2) Cooperate with the Kentucky Heritage Council, the Kentucky African-American Heritage Commission, and the Kentucky General Assembly on matters relating to Kentucky African-American heritage;
- (3) Promote Kentucky African-American heritage by working with educational, arts, and humanities organizations;
- (4) Recognize and sanction projects that advance wider knowledge of Kentucky African-Americans' contributions to, and influence and impact on, life in Kentucky; and
- (5) Support the mission of the Kentucky African-American Heritage Commission.

Effective: June 8, 2011

History: Created 2011 Ky. Acts ch. 84, sec. 2, effective June 8, 2011.